  [AP4400A]
MS1649-E-02 - 1 - 2015/03
1. Genaral Description
The AP4400A is ultra-low power consumption and high-precision IC for voltage detection. Its consumption
current is extremely low and is only 20nA typically (@3.3 V, detecting voltage). Since its consumption current
is much low during the voltage monitoring, AP4400A is ideal for energy harvesting application.
2. Features
 “H” Level Detection Voltage (VVDETH):   2.0 to 4.2V (0.1V step for option)

  [AP4400A]
MS1649-E-02 - 9 - 2015/03
12. Part Number Code
The detecting voltage can be selected for the AP4400A. The definition of each option is shown as below:
■ Product name
Table 1.   Voltage Option
 VVDETH
Hysteresis
(VVDETH - VVDETL)
A 2.0 -
B 2.1 0.2
C 2.2 0.3
D 2.3 0.4
E 2.4 0.5
F 2.5 0.6
G 2.6 0.7
H 2.7 0.8
I 2.8 0.9
J 2.9 1.0
K 3.0 1.1
L 3.1 1.2
M 3.2 1.3
N 3.3 1.4
O 3.4 1.5
P 3.5 1.6
Q 3.6 1.7
R 3.7 1.8
S 3.8 1.9
T 3.9 2.0
U 4.0 2.1
V 4.1 2.2
W 4.2 2.3
X - 2.4
■ Part number code example
Package : TMSOP 10-pin, VVDETH = 3.3 V,  Hysteresis(VVDETH - VVDETL)= 1.3 V
Part number code : AP4400AEMNM
Detecting voltage   VVDETH : 1 digits (alphabet)
Package
   M : TMSOP 10-pin
Output form
   0 : C-MOS output (active “H”)
Detecting voltage   Hysteresis: 1 digit (alphabet)
AP440XAEXXX
AEM
  [AP4400A]
MS1649-E-02 - 10 - 2015/03
13. Package
■ Outline Dimensions
 (Unit: mm)
■ Marking
X A X X
Y WW Z
1 2 3 4 5
8 9
(5)
(2) (3)
(6) (7)
7 6 10
(1)
(4)
(1) Pin 1 display
(2) Output type
(3) Detecting voltage (VVDETH)
(4)   Hysteresis
(5) Year code (last 1 digit)
(6) Week code
(7) Management code
  [AP4400A]
MS1649-E-02 - 11 - 2015/03
14. Revise History
Date
(YY/MM/DD)
Revision Page Contents
14/04/17 00  First edition
14/08/27 01 P9 Correction of the explanation of product name (6th digit and last 2
digits).
15/03/04 02 P6 Error correction.
  [AP4400A]
MS1649-E-02 - 12 - 2015/03
IMPORTANT NOTICE
0. Asahi Kasei Microdevices Corporation (“AKM”) reserves the right to make changes to the
information contained in this document without notice. When you consider any use or application of
AKM product stipulated in this document (“Product”), please make inquiries the sales office of
AKM or authorized distributors as to current status of the Products.
1. All information included in this document are provided only to illustrate the operation and
application examples of AKM Products. AKM neither makes warranties or representations with
respect to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this document nor grants any
license to any intellectual property rights or any other rights of AKM or any third party with respect
to the information in this document. You are fully responsible for use of such information contained
in this document in your product design or applications. AKM ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR
ANY LOSSES INCURRED BY YOU OR THIRD PARTIES ARISING FROM THE USE OF
SUCH INFORMATION IN YOUR PRODUCT DESIGN OR APPLICATIONS.
2. The Product is neither intended nor warranted for use in equipment or systems that require
extraordinarily high levels of quality and/or reliability and/or a malfunction or failure of which may